instantaneous and sustained movements in interest rates in 100 basis point increments. The model computes the net
present value of capital by discounting all expected cash flows from assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet contracts
under each rate scenario. First, we estimate our net interest income for the next twelve months and the current EVE
assuming no change in interest rates from those at period end. Once this "base-case" has been estimated, we make
calculations for each of the defined changes in interest rates, to include any anticipated differences in the prepayment
speeds of loans. We then compare those results against the base case to determine the estimated change to net interest
income and EVE  due to the changes in interest rates.  An EVE ratio, in any interest rate scenario, is defined as the
EVE in that scenario divided by the market value of assets in the same scenario. The sensitivity measure is the decline
in the EVE ratio, in basis points, caused by an increase or decrease in rates; whichever produces a larger decline
(“Sensitivity Measure”). The higher an institution’s Sensitivity Measure is, the greater its exposure to interest rate risk is
considered to be.

The following table shows the EVE and projected change in the EVE of the Company at December 31, 2009,
assuming an instantaneous and sustained change in market interest rates of 100, 200, and 300 basis points ("BP"):

As of December 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands)

EVE
as %

of
Portfolio

Economic Value of Equity

Value
of

Assets

Change
in Rates $ Amount

$
Change

%
Change

EVE
Ratio

%
Change

(BP)

+300 BP $ 105,375 $ 15,363 17.1 % 13.06%
198
BP

+200 BP 102,884 12,872 14.3 % 12.70%
162
BP

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form 10-K

65

+100 BP 97,940 7,928 8.8 % 12.06% 98 BP
Static 90,012 -- -- 11.08% --

-100 BP 87,103 (2,909 ) (3.2 )% 10.67% -41 BP
-200 BP 83,672 (6,340 ) (7.0 )% 10.20% -88 BP

-300 BP 80,554 (9,458 ) (10.5 )% 9.77 %
-131
BP

Certain shortcomings are inherent in the methodology used in the above interest rate risk measurements. Modeling
changes in EVE requires numerous assumptions that may tend to oversimplify the manner in which actual yields and
costs respond to changes in market interest rates. First, the models assume that the composition of the Company’s
interest sensitive assets and liabilities existing at the beginning of a period remains constant over the period being
measured. Second, the models assume that a particular change in interest rates is reflected uniformly across the yield
curve regardless of the duration to maturity or repricing of specific assets and liabilities. Third, the model does not